GURU JAMBHESHWAR UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, HISAR
NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the meeting of the Standing Committee on unfair means comprising to
the following will be held on 14/06/2018 and 15/06/2018 at 9.30 a.m. onwards in the office of the
Controller of Examinations and consider the requests of some students for re-consideration of unfair
means cases taken in the meeting held on 9/3/2018, 12/3/2018 and 13/3/2018:-

1. Dr.S. C. Kundu, Prof., Chairperson
Haryana School of Business,
GJUS & T, Hisar.

2. Dr. Dinesh Chutani, Prof. Member
Dept. of Computer Sc. & Tech.,
GJUS & T, Hisar.

3. Principal, Member
P.G. Govt. College, Hisar.

4. Principal, Member
D.N. College, Hisar.

5. Dr. Yash Paul Singla, Member Secretary

Controller of Examination

All the members are requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting.

Controller of Examinations

Endst. No.Conduct/UMC/18/ Dated : 26/05/18
A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action :-

All the members of the Standing Committee on Unfairmeans cases, GJUS & T, Hisar.

The Head, UCIC, GJUS & T, Hisar with the request to upload the same on University website.
Secretary to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor), GJUS & T, Hisar.
Supdt to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar), GJUS & T, Hisar.

P.A. to C.O.E. (for kind information of the Controller of Examinations), GJUS & T, Hisar.

E A

Dy. Registrar (Conduct)
For Controller of Examinations



Schedule of personal hearing of the candidates who were registered for Unfair Means Cases
during the examination held in Feb., 2018 and March, 2018 (distance education) and some
reqguests have been received for re-consideration and the list of re-consideration candidates are
available at the bottom :-

Schedule of meeting and personal hearing of UMC candidates:-

14" June, 2018 :9.30 a.m. to 12.30 p.m. and 2.15 p.m. to onwards

15" June, 2018 :9.30 a.m. to 12.30 p.m. and 2.15 p.m. to onwards

Schedule of personal hearing on 14™ June, 2018 at 9.30 a.m. to 12.30 p.m. :-

Sr.  Name of Roll No. Paper code Dept. with Date of

No. candidate sem./yr. UumMcC

1. Shiva 038812317 MCA-503 MCA-5" year  8/2/18
Object oriented
design & modeling

2. Pankaj Sharma 16061005025 MM-307 MBA- 39 Sem. 7/2/18
Advt. Mgt.

3. Mohit 14031111067 FM-303 MBA-39sem. 7/2/18
Corporate taxation

4, Hawa Singh 16061007005 POM-323 MBA-39sem. 7/2/18
Supply chain mgt.

5. Pankaj 16061007013 POM-323 MBA-34sem.  7/2/18
Supply chain mgt.

6. Surender Kumar 15061122231 OBH-311 MBA-3Ysem. 7/2/18
Magt. of Ind.
Relations

7. Rohit 16061007162 OBH-311 MBA-39sem. 7/2/18
Mgt. of Ind.
Relations

8. Anurag 16061007081 FM-303 MBA-3d9sem. 7/2/18
Corporate taxation

9. Pradeep Kumar 15061135051 MM-307 MBA-39sem. 7/2/18
Advt. Mgt.

10. Anuj 16061007001 MM-307 MBA-3Ysem. 7/2/18
Advt. Mgt.

11. Kapil Sharma 16061007095 FM-303 MBA- 3dsem. 7/2/18
Corporate taxation

12.

Sachin Kumar 15061135055 FM-303 MBA- 39sem. 7/2/18

Corporate taxation

13. Ran Singh 15061122137 MM-307 Advt. MBA-39sem. 7/2/18
Mgt.

14, Shalini 07031242184 MCA-503 MCA 5t yr, 8/2/18
Object oriented
design & modeling

15. Sameet 16091013021 MAL-632 Partial M.Sc. Math 2/2/18
differential equ. 3 sem.

16. Vivek Sharma 14061191048 CP-202 MBA 2" sem. 2/2/18
FM

17. Navdeep 15093120014 MAL-632 M.Sc. Math 2/2/18
Partial differential 3 sem.

equ.



18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

Opender Singh

Praveen Saini

Naveen
Virender Kumar
Rohtash Kumar
Mannu Devi
Kavita

Kavita

Vinod

Amit Kumar

Naveen Kumar

Jyoti

Vipul Singla

Sanjay Kumar

Amit

Sharvan

Jagvinder

Reena Devi
Pooja Rani
Ashwani

Deepak

Rakesh Kumar

Jaswant

15093121003

16091013031

15091114204

16091001019

16091001029

17094101168

17094101159

17094101124

17091001035

16091001152

14091114133

17061001098

17061001005

16091001082

15521114077

15091114371

17094101067

17094101076

15091114233

17091001053

17091001055

16091001097

17091001054

MAL-632

Partial differential
equ.

MAL-632

Partial differential
equ.

MAL-631
Math-topology
MAL-631
Topology
MAL-631
Topology
MAL-511

MAL-511
MAL-511
MAL-511
MAL-511

MAL-511

CP-101

Mgt. process &
org. behaviour
CP-101

Mgt. process &
org. behavior
MAL-632  Partial
differential
equations
BMC-107

Social sc.-ll
MAL-632

Partial differential
equations
MAL-512

MAL-512 Real
analysis

MAL-512

Real analysis
MAL-512

Real analysis
MAL-512

Real analysis
MAL-632

MAL-512

M.Sc.
3d sem.

Math

M.Sc. Math

3rd sem.

M.Sc. Math
3rd sem.
M.Sc. Math
3d sem.
M.Sc. Math
3d sem.
M.Sc.
1st sem.
M.Sc.
1stsem.
M.Sc.
1st sem.
M.Sc.
1st sem.
M.Sc.
1st sem.
M.Sc.
1st sem.

Math
Math
Math
Math
Math

Math

MBA-1st sem.

MBA-1st sem.

M.Sc.
3rd sem.

Math

BA — BMC 1st
sem.
M.Sc.
3d sem

Math

M.Sc. Math

1st sem.

M.Sc. Math 1st
sem.

M.Sc. Math 1st
sem.

M.Sc. Math 1st
sem.

M.Sc. Math 1st
sem.
M.Sc. Math -
3d sem.

M.Sc. Math 1st

2/2/18

2/2/18

30/1/2018

30/1/2018

30/1/2018

31/1/18

31/1/18

31/1/18

31/1/18

31/1/18

31/1/18

1/2/18

1/2/18

2/2/18

2/2/18

2/2/18

3/2/18

3/2/18

3/2/18

3/2/18

3/2/18

2/2/18

3/2/18



41.

42,

43.

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

54,

55.

56.

57.

58.

Schedule of personal hearing on 14" June, 2018 at 2.15 p.m. to

Real analysis

sem.

onwards :-

Abhishek
Rajiya

Zafar Al
Dinesh Kumar
Neeraj

Deepak

Sunil

Reena

Rekha

Pooja

Monika

Sudhir Kumar

Monika Boora

Rajesh Kumar

Monu Kumar
Yashwant

Pooja Rani

Narender Kumar

17091001004

17094101050

12031114092

16061001120

17064101077

16091001143

1509114188

16091001156

16091001145

15091114167

17094101001

15091114372

15093123053

17061001133

16061001157

17061001140

15091114254

16091001153

MAL-512

Real analysis
MAL-512

Real analysis
MCA-502
CP-102
Managerial Eco.
CP-102

Managerial Eco.
MAL-633

MAL-633

MAL-633

MAL-633

MAL-633

MAL-513

MAL-513

MAL-643

CP-103

CP-103
CP-103

MAL-514
Ord. differential
equation
MAL-514

M.Sc. Math
1st sem.
M.Sc. Math
1st sem.
MCA-5" yr.

MBA-1st
sem.
MBA-1st
sem.

M.Sc. -
Math 3
Sem.
M.Sc.-Math
3rd Sem.

M.Sc.-Math
3rd Sem.

M.Sc.
Math-3d
Sem.

M.Sc.
Math- 3
Sem.
M.Sc.

Math 1st
sem.

M.Sc.

Math 1st
sem.

M.Sc. Math
- 6t sem.
MBA-  1st
sem.

MBA- 1st
sem.

MBA- 1st
sem.

M.Sc. Math
- 3dsem.

M.Sc.
Math 1st
sem.

3/2/18

3/2/18

5/2/18

5/2/18

5/2/18

6/2/18

6/2/18

6/2/18

6/2/18

6/2/18

7/2/2018

7/2/2018

8/2/18

8/2/18

8/2/18

8/2/18

10/2/18

10/2/18



59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74,

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

Priyanka Sharma

Sumit

Saroj

R.K. Sindhu
Sandeep
Sunil

Arvind
Sandeep

Mukesh

Kanika Dhawan
Seema Bishnoi
Ravinder
Suman Rani
Suman Rani
Poonam
Rakesh

Saroj Kumari
Sandeep Sharma
Krishan Kumar
Upender

Sushil Kumar

Vikas

Schedule of personal hearing on 15" June, 2018 at 9.30 a.m. to 12.30 p.m. :-

17094101157

17061001092

17061001171

17061001133

17061001138

17061001063

17061001051

17061001048

17091001020

17094101019

17091001044

16091001155

14091114251

17091001060

17091001048

17061001134

17061001171

17061001086

172212530011

172212530012

172212530019

17091013030

MAL-514

CP-104
5239

CP-104
CP-104
CP-104
CP-104
CP-104
CP-104

MAL-515
5216

MAL-515
MAL-515
MAL-515
MAL-515
MAL-515
MAL-515
CP-105
CP-105
CP-105
DT-101
DT-101
DT-102
Foundation of
phy. Edu.

MAL-512
Real Analysis

M.Sc.
Math 1st
sem.

MBA-1st
sem.
MBA-1st
sem.
MBA-1st
sem.
MBA-1st
sem.
MBA-1st
sem.
MBA-1st
sem.
MBA-1st
sem.
M.Sc. Math
1st sem

M.Sc. Math
1st sem
M.Sc. Math
1st sem
M.Sc. Math
1st sem
M.Sc. Math
1st sem
M.Sc. Math
1st sem
M.Sc. Math
1st sem.
MBA-1st
sem.
MBA-1st
sem.
MBA-1st
sem.
D.P.Ed.

18t yr.
D.P.Ed. 1st
yr.
D.P.Ed.-1st

yr.

M.Sc. Math
1st sem.

10/2/18

12/2/18

12/2/18

12/2/18

12/2/18

12/2/18

12/2/18

12/2/18

14/2/18

14/2/18

14/2/18

14/2/18

14/2/18

14/2/18

14/2/18

15/2/18

15/2/18

15/2/18

5/3/18

5/3/18

8/3/18

3/2/18

Rakesh

16091013030

MAL-513
Mechanics

M.Sc. Math
1st sem.

7/2/18



82.

83.

84.

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

Anil
Dilbag
Gulshan

Sulabh Singh

Babla

Sangeeta
Ajay Dalal
Sumit Kumar
Sahil Pahwa
Pawan Kumar
Pooja

Suman Bala
Sohni Ram
Sushil Garg
Rinku

Pooja Rani
Parveen
Poonam
Virender Kumar

Surender Kumar

Narender Singh
Mohabatt Pal
Sanjay Kumar
Naveen Kumar
Sanjay
Abhimanyu

Hiteshwar Baloda

15033120100

17261001003

15511114016

16101001006

16061001061

16521001188

16061001165

16061001146

16061001142

16061001085

15061114160

17101001011

17091003008

15091114334

17091010012

17091010013

17091010018

17091010019

17151010001

15091118020

17011019002

15093110016

16061002010

15091141009

15091119022

14031119002

10031137002

14031119003

MCA-103
Math-1
MS-02
BBA-202
CP-302

CP-302

BMC-103
MBA-315
MBA-315
MBA-307
MBA-303
MBA-303
MBA-303
MAL-514
MAL-511
MAL-511
MAL-511
MAL-511
MAP-511
MS-01
(Introto IT)
MAL-642

Diff Geometry
MS-11
(RDBMS)
MAL-643
Mech of Solids
CP-103

Env Mgt
MAL-643
Mech of Solids
MAL-643
MC-303
Software Engg
MC-303

Software Engg
MC-303

MCA 1st
sem.
PGDCA -
1stsem.
BBA - 2nd
yr.
MBA-3rd
sem.
MBA-3
sem.
BMC

MBA- 3rd
sem.
MBA-IB

3rd sem.
MBA - 3d
sem.

MBA- 3
sem.

MBA - 3d
sem.

MBA  Fin.
3rd sem.
M.Sc. Math

M.Sc. Math
1st sem.
M.Sc. Math
1st sem.
M.Sc. Math
1st sem.
M.Sc. Math
1st sem.
M.Sc. Math
1st sem.
MCA 1st
Sem

MSc Math
4th Sem
MSc Cmptr
Science 1st
Yr

Msc Math
4th Sem
MBA 1st
Sem

Msc Math
4th Sem
MSc Math
4th Sem
MCA 3 Yr

MCA 3 Yr

MCA 3 Yr

7/2/18

3/2/18

3/2/18

3/2/18

3/2/18

7/2/18

7/2/18

7/2/18

7/2/18

7/2/18

7/2/18

7/2/18

10/2/18

31/1/18

31/1/18

31/1/18

31/1/18

31/1/18

31/1/18

03/2/18

30/1/18

08/2/18

08/2/18

08/2/18

08/2/18

07/2/18

07/2/18

07/2/18



110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132
133
134

Anand
Jitender
Dinesh

Ajay Yadav
Sunil Kumar
Rajender
Kuldeep Singh
Karambeer
Bijender
Rahul Garg

Sachin Malik

Schedule of personal hearing on 15 June, 2018 at 2.15 p.m. to 4.30

14031119006

14031119008

16061001120

16061001195

15091121011

16031001043

16061001069

1551114023

15261141004

17151016001

17261019004

Software Engg
MC-303
Software Engg
MC-303
Software Engg
MM-309
MM-309
MAL-635
MC-105
FM-305
BBA-205
MS-02

MS-02

MS-02

MCA 37 Yr
MCA 37 Yr

MBA 3rd
Sem
MBA 3rd
Sem

MSc Math
4th Sem
MCA 1st Yr

MBA 3
Sem
BBA 2m Yr

PGDCA 1st
Sem
PGDCA 1st
Sem
PGDCA 1st
Sem

07/2/18

07/2/18

14/2/18

14/2/18

14/2/18

14/2/18

14/2/18

14/2/18

03/02/18

03/02/18

03/02/18

p.m. -
Deepak
Ajay Kumar
Naveen
Komal Yadav
Ajay Rohila
Shalu
Devender Kumar
Sanjay Kumar
Ashwani Ahuja

Laxman Singh

Neeraj Kumar

Santar
Nitin Yadav
Ravi Kumar

16141016001

17261019001

16261019004

17091018005

16131019003

17091018014

14513109003

17261018002

17061019001

16061018021

15093101014

17061018016
171061018022
17061018021

MS-02
MS-02
MS-02
MAL-512

MS-32
C Sharp Prog
MAL-512

BBA-202
MS-02

CP-102
Managerial Eco
FM-305

Mgmt Fin
Institutions
MAL-525
Complex
Analysis
CP-106
CP-104
CP-103

PGDCA 1%t Sem

PGDCA 1st Sem

PGDCA 1st Sem

MSc Math
(Hons)

MCA 5% Sem
MSc Math
(Hons)

BBA 1st Yr

PGDCA 1%t Sem
MBA 1t Sem
MBA 39 Sem
MSc Math 2
Sem

MBA 1st Sem

MBA 1st Sem
MBA 1st Sem

03/02/18

03/02/18

03/02/18

03/02/18

05/02/18

03/02/18

03/02/18

03/02/18

05/02/18

14/02/18

15/02/18

19/02/18
12/2/18
08/2/18



135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145

Rahul Yadav
Rohit Chauhan
Parveen Saini
Haripal Singh
Sansar
Vikash Kuhar
Jai Yadav
Sunil Nahar
Neha Sharma
Anuj Kumar
Kamal

17061018001
16061018007
17061018018
17061018020
17061018016
17061018014
17061018030
17061018034
15093109015
15093109013
15093109025

Env Mgt
CP-103
CP-103
CP-103
CP-103
CP-103
CP-103
CP-103
CP-103
MAL-644
MAL-644
MAL-644

MBA 1st Sem
MBA 1st Sem
MBA 1st Sem
MBA 1st Sem
MBA 1st Sem
MBA 1st Sem
MBA 1st Sem
MBA 1st Sem
Msc Math

Msc Math

Msc Math

08/2/18
08/2/18
08/2/18
08/2/18
08/2/18
08/2/18
08/2/18
08/2/18
12/2/18
12/2/18
12/2/18

Schedule of personal hearing on 15" June, 2018 at 2.15 p.m. to 4.30 p.m. :-

List of candidates for re-consideration:-

The candidate mentioned in the list below at Sr. No.1, is not eligible for re-consideration the case for 2nd

time.

Sr.No Name

=

arwn

o

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Candidates

Ravinder

Roll No.

15125014

Johny
Sachin

Amit
Shubham
Arora

Sunita Jangra
Shubham
Kalra

Hitesh

Badal Chanda
Karan

Ravi Kumar

Sumit

Vikas Soni

Suresh kumar

Bhuvnesh

15125003
15125037
14125045
1511310061
16094024
14032030
14152040
14032034
14032042
12033025

173112300114

1210761020

1510159918

1510159919

Paper code

BPL-244
BPL-353
BPL-354
BPL-475
MBA-203
202
PT-703
EE-308-E
PT-502
PT-302
PKT-405
Ph-102
electro-

magnetic
EEE-305-E

CE-301-E

CE-301-E

Dept. with yr/ sem.

B.Pharmacy - 4t
sem.
B.Pharmacy-3" yr.
B.Pharmacy- 3 yr.
B.Pharmacy-3 yr

MBA - 2nd sem.
B.Sc. Hons. 1st
sem.

B.Tech. Printing 7t
sem.
B.Tech ECE - 6"

sem.
B.Tech. Print. Tech.
5t sem

B.Tech. print. 3¢
sem.

B.Tech printing tech.
5t sem.

B.Sc. 1st sem. non-
med.

B.Tech Elect. &
electronics engg.

B.Tech. Civil 5"
sem.

B.Tech. Civil 5"
sem.

Sd/-

Dy. Registrar (Conduct)

Previous
decision of
committee
PRS (EEC)
EEC

EEC

EEC

PC

EEC

EEC

EEC

EEC

EEC

EEC

EEC

EEC

EEC

EEC



